Year ending Mar.31, 2005 117,000 22,700 23,600 14,000 10.50 18.00
For reference: Estimate of net income per share for the year ending March 31, 2005: 116.77 Yen
(By forecast average number of shares of common stock year of period)

*Forward-Looking Statements:
This release contains forward-looking statements that are based on management’s estimates,
assumptions and projections at the time of release. Some factors, which include, but are not limited to, the
risks and uncertainty associated with the worldwide economy, competitive activity and currency fluctuation,
could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations.

Note to the Financial Information:
This is summarized and translated financial information that the Company posted to the Tokyo Stock
Exchange in accordance with their rules that governs the disclosure of financial information.
The Company maintains an Internet website at www.thk.co.jp. The Company makes available free of
charge on the website its financial information in Japanese language. Those information translated in
English language will be disclosed as soon as reasonably practicable after disclosing materials in
Japanese language.

- 30 -

Non-Consolidated Balance Sheets
（Millions of Yen）

 As of September 30, 2003 As of September 30, 2004 As of March 31, 2004

 Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount  ％

Assets

Current assets:

 Cash on hand and in banks 43,386 52,413  49,298

 Notes receivable-trade 15,297 20,387  17,100

 Accounts receivable-trade 21,613 33,199  26,865

 Inventories 13,749 14,674  14,250

 Deferred tax assets 1,327 1,714  1,670

 Short-term loans 6,840 7,389  7,491

 Other 1,104 1,446  1,420

 Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts （131） （93）  （134）

Total current assets 103,188 61.6 131,132 67.0 117,963 64.8

Fixed assets:

Tangible fixed assets

 Buildings and structures 8,836 8,597  8,848

 Machinery and equipment 10,834 11,443  11,238

 Land 9,104 9,094  9,094

 Other 1,876 2,736  1,609

Total Tangible fixed assets 30,652 18.2 31,871 16.3 30,790 16.9

Intangible fixed assets 1,603 1.0 1,125 0.6 1,357 0.8

Investments and others

 Long-term investments in securities 4,389 3,564  3,721

Investments in shares of subsidiary and
affiliated company 12,058 12,530  12,069

Investments in subsidiary and affiliated
company 6,720 7,777  7,777

 Deferred tax assets 1,626 1,307  1,430

 Other 7,789 6,731  7,568

 Less: Allowance for doubtful accounts （397） （376）  （696）

Total investments and others 32,186 19.2 31,534 16.1 31,871 17.5

Total fixed assets 64,442 38.4 64,531 33.0 64,019 35.2

Total assets 167,630 100.0 195,663 100.0 181,983 100.0

- 31 -

（millions of Yen）

 As of September 30, 2003 As of September 30, 2004 As of March 31, 2004

 Amount ％ Amount ％ Amount  ％
Liabilities

 Current liabilities:
 Notes payable-trade 4,205 5,859  5,176
 Accounts payable-trade 12,490 20,560  15,937
 Accounts payable-other 1,035 1,451  1,209
 Accrued expenses 3,149 4,095  3,833

 Corporate income taxes payable and other 3,006 5,654  6,307

 Accrued bonuses 1,219 1,737  1,346
 Notes payable-equipment and other 376 1,478  942
 Other 405 365  721

Total current liabilities 25,888 15.5 41,204 21.0 35,476 19.5
 Long-term liabilities:

 Bonds 15,000 15,000  15,000
 Bonds with stock acquisition rights 23,000 23,000  23,000

 Allowance for retirement and severance
Benefits

1,355 1,495  1,428

 Allowance for director’s and auditor’s
retirement benefits

1,254 1,345  1,315

 Other 4 3  3
 Total long-term liabilities 40,615 24.2 40,843 20.9 40,747 22.4
 Total liabilities 66,503 39.7 82,048 41.9 76,223 41.9

Shareholders‘equity
Common stock 23,106 13.8 23,106 11.8 23,106 12.7
Additional paid-in capital
 Capital reserve 30,962 30,962  30,962
   Total additional paid-in capital 30,962 18.5 30,962 15.9 30,962 17.0
Surplus
 Earned reserves 1,958 1,958  1,958
 Other reserves 40,523 47,661  40,523
 Unappropriated retained earnings 5,480 10,443  9,623

   Total surplus 47,963 28.6 60,053 30.7 52,105 28.6

Valuation adjustment for marketable securities 223 0.1 630 0.3 718 0.4

 Treasury stock （1,127） （0.7） （1,137） （0.6） （1,132） （0.6）

 Total shareholder’s equity 101,127 60.3 113,615 58.1 105,760 58.1
 Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity 167,630 100.0 195,663 100.0 181,983 100.0

 - 32 -

Non-Consolidated Statements of Income
（Millions of Yen）

 Six months ended Sep.30,2004 Six months ended Sep.30,2003 Year ended March 31, 2004

 Amount % Amount % Amount %
   Net sales  44,895 100.0 63,770 100.0  97,740 100.0
   Cost of sales  30,606 68.2 41,473 65.0  65,770 67.3

 Gross profit  14,288 31.8 22,297 35.0  31,970 32.7
   Selling, general and

administrative expenses  7,349 16.4 8,612 13.5  15,784 16.1

 Operating income  6,938 15.4 13,684 21.5  16,186 16.6

   Non-operating income
 Interest income 81 88  183
 Dividend income 56 84  67
 Foreign exchange gain ― 603  ―
 Other 294 433 1.0 443 1,219 1.9 631 882 0.9

 Non-operating expenses
 Interest expenses 9 0  9
 Bond interest 118 80  197
 Foreign exchange loss 246 ―  518
 Other 163 538 1.2 76 156 0.3 243 969 1.0

 Ordinary income  6,833 15.2 14,747 23.1  16,099 16.5
 Extraordinary gain

 Gain on sales of property  plant,
and equipment 0 18  58

 Reversal of allowance for
doubtful accounts 25 26  ―

 Other 35 61 0.2 ― 44 0.1 35 94 0.1
 Extraordinary loss

 Loss on disposals of property,
plant and equipment 112 40  195

 Valuation loss on investment
in subsidiary company  99 ―  ―

 Loss on liquidation of subsidiary
company ― ―  99

 Loss on forgiveness of subsidiary
company debt ― ―  563

 Loss on arrangement of subsidiary
company ― 473  ―

 Other 17 229 0.6 ― 513 0.8 19 877 0.9

 Income before income taxes   6,665 14.8 14,278 22.4  15,316 15.7

 Income taxes – current  3,023 5,253  7,130
 Income taxes – deferred （159） 2,864 6.3 139 5,393 8.5 （645） 6,484 6.7

  Net income  3,801 8.5 8,885 13.9  8,831 9.0
Unappropriated retained earnings
brought forward  1,679 1,547   1,679

Interim dividend  ― ―   887

 Unappropriated retained earnings   5,480 10,433   9,623

- 33 -

Basis for Preparing Interim Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Evaluation of Assets

(1) Securities
i. Stocks of subsidiaries and

affiliated companies
Stated at costs determined using the moving-average method.

ii. Other securities

Marketable securities: Stated at the market value at the interim fiscal year-end (valuation
gains/losses are included in shareholders’ equity; net of taxes and
sales costs are calculated using the moving-average method).

Non-marketable securities: Stated at costs determined using the moving-average method.

(2) Inventories
i. Products/Finished goods Stated at cost determined using the weighted-average method.